applications under sections 7 and 95 of the Insolvency and 
Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (“IBC”) before the Hon’ble National 
Company Law Tribunal-New Delhi Branch, for seeking initiation 
of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process, alleging default in 
payment of loan amounting to Rs. 30,64,53,813 (Rupees Thirty 
Crore Sixty Four Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Eight Hundred 
Thirteen only), as under.

(i)	 The Company;

(ii)	 Cyber Media Research & Services Limited, subsidiary of 
the Company, Corporate Guarantor; and

(iii)	 Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Chairman & Managing Director of the 
Company, Personal Guarantor.

The Parties are seeking appropriate legal advice and shall take

[...]

required under Regulation 34(3) read with schedule V, 
PART C, clause 10(i) certifying non-disclosure of Directors, 
issued by M/s. Akhilesh & Associates are annexed to and 
form part of this report.

i.	 Fees paid to Statutory Auditors

Total fees of Rs. 4,54,500/- (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Four 
Thousand and Five Hundred only) for Financial Year 
2020-21, for all services, was paid by the Company and 
its subsidiaries, on a consolidated basis, to the statutory 
auditor and all entities in the network firm/network entity 
of which the statutory auditor is a part.

j.